A12K-L GEN 1
AREA LIGHT
CONSTRUCTION
Housing
Die cast aluminum housing
comes standard in a black or
bronze coat anti-corrosive
finish. All configurations come

2 Apply only for 347 V as it's comes standard in 120-277 V.
3 Please consult the occupancy sensor section for the specifications.
ORDERING GUIDE
PART
NUMBER
POSITION VOLTS
(V)
TECHNO-
LOGY
HEIGHT
(FT)
DETECTION
AREA
(%)
HOLD TIME
(MIN)
STAND-BY
DIM LEVEL
(%)
DAYLIGHT
MIN LEVEL
REMOTE LOCATION
(°C )
OSI-PB-10011 INTERNAL 120-347 PIR 40 MAX 100 15 50 DISABLED OSI-FSIR-1002 WET, -40 TO 75
1 Lens color options available: Black.
2 To be ordered separately.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CHART
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS LUMEN MAINTENANCE
LUMEN
PACKA-
GE
TYPE
OF
DISTRIB.
VOLTS
(V)
LED
CURRENT
(A)
WATTS
(W)
LM LM/W CRI LM LM/W CRI LM LM/W CRI PF THD
(%)
B.U.G. LIFE
L70
(HRS)
LM-
80
(HRS)3 000 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
A1A
III 37 120-277 0.775 6 083 164 70 N/A N/A N/A 6 263 169 70 0.994-0.802 5.03-9.158 B1-U1-G1 72 000 12 000
IV 37 120-277 0.775 6 601 178 70 N/A N/A N/A 6 729 182 70 0.994-0.802 5.03-9.158 B2-U0-G1 72 000 12 000
V 37 120-277 0.775 6 108 165 70 N/A N/A N/A 6 262 169 70 0.994-0.802 5.03-9.158 B3-U0-G1 72 000 12 000
A1B
III
50 120-277 1.02 8 050 161 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 289 166 70 0.996-0.871 5.286-8.043 B2-U1-G2 72 000 12 000
50 347 1.033 8 104 162 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 345 167 70 0.907 13.626 B2-U1-G2 72 000 12 000
IV
50 120-277 1.02 8 735 175 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 906 178 70 0.996-0.871 5.286-8.043 B2-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
50 347 1.033 8 794 176 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 955 179 70 0.907 13.626 B2-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
V
50 120-277 1.02 8 083 161.66 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 288 166 70 0.996-0.871 5.286-8.043 B3-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
50 347 1.033 8 138 163 70 N/A N/A N/A 8 344 167 70 0.907 13.626 B3-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
A1
TYPE III
120-277 0.616-0.280 75 11 607 157 73.1 N/A N/A N/A 11 952 161 73.1 0.94 7.96 B2-U1-G2 72 000 12 000
347 0.225 75 12 630 164 72.6 N/A N/A N/A 12 428 165 72.6 0.87 12.97 B2-U1-G2 72 000 12 000
TYPE IV
120-277 0.616-0.280 75 12 600 168 70 N/A N/A N/A 12 840 171 70 0.94 7.96 B3-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
347 0.225 75 12 600 168 70 N/A N/A N/A 12 840 171 70 0.87 12.97 B3-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
TYPE V
120-277 0.616-0.280 75 11 654 157 70 N/A N/A N/A 11 949 161 70 0.94 7.96 B4-U0-G2 72 000 12 000
347 0.225 75 12 622 165 70 N/A N/A N/A 12 721 166 70 0.87 12.97 B4-U0-G2 72 000 12 000